
Spalding (0-5, 0-0) -vs- Hendrix (1-3, 0-0)
3/12/2026 at Conway, Arkansas (Young-Wise Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Spalding Goals: Xzayvyon Isom (3); Nicolas Guzman (3); Giovanni Distasio (2); Jontae Johnson (1) 
Assists: Jontae Johnson (3); Nicolas Guzman (3); Xzayvyon Isom (1) 
 
Hendrix Goals: Austin Williams (7); Nicholas Smith (4); Matthew Parsons (3); Joey Davis (3); Ethan Miller (2); Zachary Cox (2) 
Assists: Zachary Cox (3); Bennett Davidson (2); Austin Williams (2); Ethan Miller (1); Christopher Whitman (1); Nicholas Smith (1); Joey
Davis (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Young-Wise Stadium
Penalties: Christopher Whitman 2nd/13:54; Harrison Briggs 3rd/11:28; Harrison Briggs 4th/14:05; Jontae Johnson 4th/11:22; Nick Pesce
4th/09:11; Xzayvyon Isom 4th/03:40
Officials: Alexander Cormier

Date: 3/12/2026
Attendance: 68

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Spalding 2 0 2 5 9
Hendrix 7 6 4 4 21

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Spalding 8 6 5 8 27
Hendrix 13 15 13 8 49

Shots On Goal
Spalding 4 5 4 7 20
Hendrix 10 10 10 5 35

Saves
Spalding 3 4 6 1 14
Hendrix 2 5 2 2 11

Turnovers
Spalding 3 8 9 4 24
Hendrix 1 6 2 5 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Spalding 2-2 2-5 3-7 4-4 11-18
Hendrix 3-3 7-8 5-5 5-7 20-23

Ground Balls
Spalding 6 4 6 9 25
Hendrix 5 5 8 6 24

Face Offs
Spalding 5 4 5 7 21
Hendrix 5 3 2 3 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Spalding 0 1 1 2 2-4
Hendrix 0 0 0 2 2-2



Spalding 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 John Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -

2 Jontae Johnson 1 3 4 5 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
3 Jaylin Summers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

6 Xzayvyon Isom 3 1 4 4 6 2 1 -
1-

00:30
11 Balin Luebbert 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0-2 -
12 Giovanni Distasio 2 0 2 6 1 3 0 - -
15 Daniel Curran 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
19 Carter Harris 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
22 Hank Ohlen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Nicolas Guzman 3 3 6 5 0 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
9 Eythan Raso 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
10 Parker Moore 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
13 Cian Cribbs 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
16 Erick Jenkins 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
18 Andrew Moe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
21 Eli Teater 0 0 0 1 11 2 0 22-32 -
25 Cooper Robinson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
26 Jake Meyers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Jamel Segar 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
31 Jonathan Magana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 7 16 27 26 24 5 22-34
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 John Kelly 45:00 17 13 L
26 Jake Meyers 1:25 0 0
31 Jonathan Magana 13:35 4 1



Hendrix 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Cooper Littleton 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

1 Nick Pesce 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
2 Ethan Miller 2 1 3 4 2 1 1 8-17 -
4 Bennett Davidson 0 2 2 1 2 0 0 - -
8 Austin Williams 7 2 9 13 2 2 0 - -
11 Zachary Cox 2 3 5 6 3 0 2 - -
14 Matthew Parsons 3 0 3 7 1 0 0 1-1 -
15 William Schewee 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
76 Joey Davis 3 1 4 6 0 1 2 - -
88 Luke Crystal 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 - -

3 Christopher Whitman 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

6 Harrison Briggs 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -
2-

01:30
7 Nicholas Smith 4 1 5 11 1 1 0 - -
9 Gabriel Baker 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
10 Kellan Harger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Joshua Cantu 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
35 Tyler Golden 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-16 -

Totals 21 11 32 49 23 14 8 12-34
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Cooper Littleton 44:10 4 9 W
10 Kellan Harger 15:50 5 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SPALDING HENDRIX
1st 14:47 Austin Williams Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:45 Austin Williams Joey Davis 0 2
1st 12:03 Matthew Parsons Ethan Miller 0 3
1st 11:25 Nicolas Guzman Unassisted 1 3
1st 10:15 Matthew Parsons Bennett Davidson 1 4
1st 09:54 Joey Davis Unassisted 1 5
1st 08:14 Nicholas Smith Unassisted 1 6
1st 02:14 Austin Williams Bennett Davidson 1 7
1st 00:35 Jontae Johnson Nicolas Guzman 2 7
2nd 10:42 Austin Williams Nicholas Smith 2 8
2nd 09:13 Austin Williams Christopher Whitman 2 9
2nd 05:31 Zachary Cox Unassisted 2 10
2nd 04:38 Austin Williams (UP) Zachary Cox 2 11
2nd 02:43 Joey Davis Unassisted 2 12
2nd 01:30 Nicholas Smith Zachary Cox 2 13
3rd 11:39 Joey Davis Unassisted 2 14
3rd 11:04 Xzayvyon Isom (UP) Nicolas Guzman 3 14
3rd 08:32 Ethan Miller Austin Williams 3 15
3rd 03:24 Ethan Miller Unassisted 3 16
3rd 01:37 Austin Williams Unassisted 3 17
3rd 01:12 Nicolas Guzman Xzayvyon Isom 4 17
4th 12:40 Nicholas Smith Unassisted 4 18
4th 12:11 Xzayvyon Isom Jontae Johnson 5 18
4th 10:54 Nicholas Smith (UP) Zachary Cox 5 19
4th 08:43 Nicolas Guzman (UP) Jontae Johnson 6 19
4th 06:29 Zachary Cox Unassisted 6 20
4th 05:46 Giovanni Distasio Jontae Johnson 7 20
4th 02:43 Matthew Parsons Austin Williams 7 21
4th 02:03 Xzayvyon Isom Nicolas Guzman 8 21
4th 01:12 Giovanni Distasio Unassisted 9 21

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 13:54 HENDRIX Christopher Whitman 00:30 SLASHING
3rd 11:28 HENDRIX Harrison Briggs 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
4th 14:05 HENDRIX Harrison Briggs 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 11:22 SPALDING Jontae Johnson 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:11 HENDRIX Nick Pesce 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 03:40 SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 HENDRIX Cooper Littleton at goalie for HENDRIX.
15:00 SPALDING John Kelly at goalie for SPALDING.
15:00 HENDRIX Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by HENDRIX, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Nick Pesce.
14:47 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Austin Williams (FIRST GOAL).

Spalding 0, Hendrix 1
14:47 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING, [14:47] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Jontae Johnson.
13:45 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Austin Williams, Assist by Joey Davis.

Spalding 0, Hendrix 2
13:45 HENDRIX Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by HENDRIX (on faceoff violation).
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX Joey Davis.
13:05 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
12:39 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Daniel Curran, SAVE Cooper Littleton
12:35 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
12:03 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Matthew Parsons, Assist by Ethan Miller.

Spalding 0, Hendrix 3
12:03 SPALDING Timeout by SPALDING.
12:03 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING, [12:03] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
11:25 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman.

Spalding 1, Hendrix 3
11:25 HENDRIX Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by HENDRIX (on faceoff violation).
10:45 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith, SAVE John Kelly
10:15 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Matthew Parsons, Assist by Bennett Davidson.

Spalding 1, Hendrix 4
10:15 HENDRIX Faceoff Balin Luebbert vs Tyler Golden won by HENDRIX, [10:15] Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Tyler Golden.
09:54 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Joey Davis.

Spalding 1, Hendrix 5
09:54 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by SPALDING, [09:54] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman.
09:20 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
08:46 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Joey Davis, SAVE John Kelly
08:41 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith.
08:14 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith.

Spalding 1, Hendrix 6
08:14 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING, [08:14] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom.
07:30 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Daniel Curran HIGH
07:15 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio, SAVE Cooper Littleton
07:06 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
06:28 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Matthew Parsons WIDE
05:47 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
05:38 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Jaylin Summers.
05:23 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio WIDE
04:57 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Daniel Curran WIDE
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING (caused by Zachary Cox).
04:23 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Zachary Cox.
03:53 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Matthew Parsons HIGH
03:14 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Austin Williams HIT POST
02:45 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith, SAVE John Kelly
02:14 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Austin Williams, Assist by Bennett Davidson.

Spalding 1, Hendrix 7
02:14 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING, [02:14] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
00:38 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio HIGH
00:35 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Jontae Johnson, Assist by Nicolas Guzman.

Spalding 2, Hendrix 7
00:35 HENDRIX Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by HENDRIX, [00:35] Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Ethan Miller.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0



15:00 HENDRIX Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by HENDRIX, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Luke Crystal.
14:57 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Zachary Cox, SAVE John Kelly
14:48 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
13:54 HENDRIX Penalty on HENDRIX Christopher Whitman (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:28 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman WIDE
13:15 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman, SAVE Cooper Littleton
13:11 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX.
12:29 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio, SAVE Cooper Littleton
12:19 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
11:12 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Ethan Miller WIDE
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX.
10:54 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio.
10:42 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith WIDE
10:42 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Austin Williams, Assist by Nicholas Smith.

Spalding 2, Hendrix 8
10:42 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING, [10:42] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
10:18 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Balin Luebbert, SAVE Cooper Littleton
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Balin Luebbert (caused by Gabriel Baker).
10:04 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Gabriel Baker.
09:57 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX failed.
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX Cooper Littleton.
09:19 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom, SAVE Cooper Littleton
09:13 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Austin Williams, Assist by Christopher Whitman.

Spalding 2, Hendrix 9
09:13 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by SPALDING, [09:13] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Cooper Robinson.
09:06 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio.
08:37 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
07:35 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Zachary Cox, SAVE John Kelly
07:21 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING John Kelly.
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX Austin Williams.
06:42 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Balin Luebbert (caused by Joey Davis).
06:39 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Austin Williams.
05:55 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Austin Williams WIDE
05:31 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Zachary Cox.

Spalding 2, Hendrix 10
05:31 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by HENDRIX, [05:31] Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Ethan Miller.
05:08 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith WIDE
04:38 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Austin Williams (MAN-UP), Assist by Zachary Cox.

Spalding 2, Hendrix 11
04:38 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by SPALDING (on faceoff violation).
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Balin Luebbert.
03:54 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
03:40 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Harrison Briggs, SAVE John Kelly
03:36 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom (caused by Zachary Cox).
02:43 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Joey Davis.

Spalding 2, Hendrix 12
02:43 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING, [02:43] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Eli Teater (caused by William Schewee).
02:30 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX Ethan Miller (caused by Eythan Raso).
01:45 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eythan Raso.
01:30 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith, Assist by Zachary Cox.

Spalding 2, Hendrix 13
01:30 HENDRIX Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by HENDRIX, [01:30] Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Luke Crystal.
00:59 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Austin Williams WIDE



00:43 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Jontae Johnson, SAVE Cooper Littleton
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX.
00:40 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
00:15 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Austin Williams, SAVE John Kelly
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 HENDRIX Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by HENDRIX, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Luke Crystal.
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX Luke Crystal (caused by Xzayvyon Isom).
14:25 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom.
14:18 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
13:36 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Jontae Johnson, SAVE Cooper Littleton
13:22 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
12:38 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Bennett Davidson, SAVE John Kelly
12:34 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio.
11:58 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
11:39 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Joey Davis.

Spalding 2, Hendrix 14
11:39 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING, [11:39] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom.
11:28 HENDRIX Penalty on HENDRIX Harrison Briggs (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:04 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom (MAN-UP), Assist by Nicolas Guzman.

Spalding 3, Hendrix 14
11:04 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by SPALDING, [11:04] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Cooper Robinson.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Parker Moore (caused by Ethan Miller).
10:34 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Austin Williams.
10:34 HENDRIX Timeout by HENDRIX.
10:09 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Matthew Parsons, SAVE John Kelly
09:59 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom.
09:08 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Austin Williams HIT POST
08:32 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Ethan Miller, Assist by Austin Williams.

Spalding 3, Hendrix 15
08:32 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING (on faceoff violation).
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Jontae Johnson.
08:11 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
07:15 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith WIDE
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX.
06:57 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Carter Harris.
06:47 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Zachary Cox.
06:21 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith, SAVE John Kelly
06:18 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING John Kelly.
05:54 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX William Schewee.
05:43 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith, SAVE John Kelly
05:25 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Ethan Miller, SAVE John Kelly
05:20 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING failed.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING John Kelly.
05:13 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Nick Pesce.
05:05 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Austin Williams HIGH
04:51 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Zachary Cox, SAVE John Kelly
04:48 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
04:42 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING.
04:07 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Cooper Littleton.
04:00 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
03:24 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Ethan Miller.

Spalding 3, Hendrix 16
03:24 HENDRIX Faceoff Eli Teater vs Matthew Parsons won by HENDRIX, [03:24] Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Ethan Miller.
03:13 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Daniel Curran, SAVE Cooper Littleton
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING.
02:01 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Nick Pesce.



01:55 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
01:37 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Austin Williams.

Spalding 3, Hendrix 17
01:37 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING, [01:37] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
01:12 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman, Assist by Xzayvyon Isom.

Spalding 4, Hendrix 17
01:12 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by SPALDING, [01:12] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
00:51 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Jontae Johnson WIDE
00:50 HENDRIX Kellan Harger at goalie for HENDRIX.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by SPALDING (on faceoff violation).
15:00 SPALDING Jonathan Magana at goalie for SPALDING.
14:05 HENDRIX Penalty on HENDRIX Harrison Briggs (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Balin Luebbert.
13:47 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Joshua Cantu.
13:45 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
12:40 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith.

Spalding 4, Hendrix 18
12:40 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING (on faceoff violation).
12:11 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom, Assist by Jontae Johnson.

Spalding 5, Hendrix 18
12:11 HENDRIX Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by HENDRIX, [12:11] Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Bennett Davidson.
11:22 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Joey Davis WIDE
11:22 SPALDING Penalty on SPALDING Jontae Johnson (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:54 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith (MAN-UP), Assist by Zachary Cox.

Spalding 5, Hendrix 19
10:54 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING, [10:54] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
10:27 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Joshua Cantu.
10:20 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX failed.
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX Harrison Briggs (caused by Andrew Moe).
10:11 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
09:11 HENDRIX Penalty on HENDRIX Nick Pesce (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:43 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Nicolas Guzman (MAN-UP), Assist by Jontae Johnson.

Spalding 6, Hendrix 19
08:43 HENDRIX Faceoff Balin Luebbert vs Ethan Miller won by HENDRIX (on faceoff violation).
07:31 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Matthew Parsons, SAVE Jonathan Magana
07:22 SPALDING Timeout by SPALDING.
06:29 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Zachary Cox.

Spalding 6, Hendrix 20
06:29 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by SPALDING, [06:29] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom.
05:59 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Jamel Segar HIGH
05:46 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio, Assist by Jontae Johnson.

Spalding 7, Hendrix 20
05:46 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING, [05:46] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Eli Teater.
05:33 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
05:18 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Bennett Davidson.
05:16 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX Nicholas Smith (caused by Cian Cribbs).
03:53 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Cian Cribbs.
03:50 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
03:47 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Jontae Johnson, SAVE Kellan Harger
03:47 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
03:40 SPALDING Penalty on SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:16 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Joey Davis HIT POST
02:53 HENDRIX Shot by HENDRIX Zachary Cox WIDE
02:46 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Balin Luebbert.
02:43 HENDRIX GOAL by HENDRIX Matthew Parsons, Assist by Austin Williams.

Spalding 7, Hendrix 21
02:43 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Tyler Golden won by SPALDING (on faceoff violation).



02:03 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Xzayvyon Isom, Assist by Nicolas Guzman.
Spalding 8, Hendrix 21

02:03 SPALDING Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by SPALDING, [02:03] Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eli Teater.
01:55 SPALDING Shot by SPALDING Eli Teater, SAVE Kellan Harger
01:41 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX.
01:25 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
01:25 SPALDING Jake Meyers at goalie for SPALDING.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING (caused by Team).
01:25 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX failed.
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX Nick Pesce (caused by Nicolas Guzman).
01:25 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio.
01:12 SPALDING GOAL by SPALDING Giovanni Distasio.

Spalding 9, Hendrix 21
01:12 HENDRIX Faceoff Eli Teater vs Ethan Miller won by HENDRIX, [01:12] Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Zachary Cox.
-- HENDRIX Turnover by HENDRIX Austin Williams.
00:28 SPALDING Ground ball pickup by SPALDING Eythan Raso.
00:25 SPALDING Clear attempt by SPALDING good.
-- SPALDING Turnover by SPALDING Erick Jenkins (caused by Joey Davis).
00:15 HENDRIX Ground ball pickup by HENDRIX Matthew Parsons.
00:13 HENDRIX Clear attempt by HENDRIX good.


